for a period of 5 years by Town Hall Streams accessible via the Town’s website.   

SECTION 5:  COMPENSATION 

As established in the budget process for FY 2014, members shall receive a stipend of Four 

Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) per year and the Chairperson Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500.00) shall receive a stipend of per year. Members shall be paid one quarter (or the 

pro-rata portion in the case of departing or newly elected members) of their yearly stipend in the 

month following the end of each financial quarter (i.e. April, July, October and January).